
Web Site: www.mountcarmelchd.org 

NOTICE 

Dear Parents/ Guardians (Classes VI to VIII), 

Kindly note the following: 

Sr. No. 

1 

2 

1. This is to bring to your kind notice that C.B.S.E. has once again nominated our 
School as one of the Examination Centres for the prestigious Classes X & XII 
Examinations- 2025 (Main). Accordingly the following dates will be days off for 
the students of classes VI to VIII because of large number of students appearing 
for the Board Examination on these days. However, study /practice material will 
be uploaded on the School App. 
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5 

MOUNT CARMEL SCHO0L 
SECTOR 47-B, CHANDIGARH 

6 

7 

Dr. Parveena John Singh 

Príncipal 

Date 

NCI 

17-02-2025 

20-02-2025 

25-02-2025 
28-02-2025 

10-03-2025 

PH: 2630145, 9779630145 

11-03-2025 

18-03-2025 

11-02-2025 

NIA 

RIHEsCHOO 
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