

MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL SECTOR 47-B, CHANDIGARH

Web Site: www.mountcarmelchd.org PH: 20

PH: 2630145, 9779630145

NOTICE

11-02-2025

Dear Parents / Guardians (Classes VI to VIII),

Kindly note the following:

1. This is to bring to your kind notice that C.B.S.E. has once again nominated our School as one of the Examination Centres for the prestigious Classes X & XII Examinations- 2025 (Main). Accordingly the following dates will be days off for the students of classes VI to VIII because of large number of students appearing for the Board Examination on these days. However, study /practice material will be uploaded on the School App.

Sr. No.	Date
1	17-02-2025
2	20-02-2025
3	25-02-2025
4	28-02-2025
5	10-03-2025
6	11-03-2025
7	18-03-2025

Dr. Parveena John Singh

Principal